
2020-2021 Texas Wesleyan University Women's Basketball
Overall Statistics (as of Feb 13, 2021)

 
 

Overall Record: 1-10   Conf: 1-9   Home: 1-4   Away: 0-6   Neutral: 0-0
 
 

 

FG 3PT FT Rebounds
# Player GP-GS MIN AVG FG-FGA FG% 3FG-FGA 3FG% FT-FTA FT% OFF DEF TOT AVG PF DQ A TO BLK STL PTS AVG
10 Coy, Makayla 11-11 432 39.3 67-161 .416 7-28 .250 60-69 .870 58 72 130 11.8 26 0 13 34 7 10 201 18.3
2 Walls, Hailee 7-6 245 35.0 28-89 .315 10-38 .263 13-23 .565 14 15 29 4.1 19 0 19 23 2 9 79 11.3
23 Brigham, Alexus 11-11 385 35.0 45-128 .352 1-1 1.000 15-34 .441 11 21 32 2.9 21 0 32 34 4 20 106 9.6
15 Whorley, Evie 11-10 419 38.1 29-89 .326 9-50 .180 15-25 .600 18 75 93 8.5 18 0 28 18 2 13 82 7.5
25 Thorpe, Lindsey 11-2 235 21.4 29-94 .309 14-43 .326 11-17 .647 9 34 43 3.9 26 0 6 17 5 5 83 7.5
24 Knorr, Janeé 11-10 215 19.5 24-70 .343 0-0 .000 9-16 .563 13 27 40 3.6 32 0 7 19 9 5 57 5.2
21 Salter, Shelby 7-5 157 22.4 5-21 .238 3-11 .273 2-3 .667 4 13 17 2.4 16 0 9 17 1 5 15 2.1
12 Bright, Daisy 9-0 109 12.1 5-9 .556 1-3 .333 2-5 .400 1 5 6 0.7 9 0 3 4 0 0 13 1.4
03 Penrice, Amethyst 1-0 2 2.0 0-0 .000 0-0 .000 0-0 .000 0 0 0 0.0 1 0 1 0 0 0 0 0.0
3 Penrice, Amethyst 3-0 3 1.0 0-0 .000 0-0 .000 0-0 .000 0 0 0 0.0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.0
Total 11 2202 200.2 232-661 .351 45-174 .259 127-192 .661 140 278 418 38.0 169 0 118 172 30 67 636 57.82
Opponents 2201 200.1 280-700 .400 100-303 .330 101-152 .664 128 272 400 36.4 181 0 148 141 22 70 761 69.18

Team Statistics TXWU OPP
SCORING 636 761
    Points Per Game 57.8 69.2
    Scoring Margin -11.4 –
FIELD GOALS-ATT 232-661 280-700
    Field Goal Pct .351 .400
3 POINT FG-ATT 45-174 100-303
    3PT FG Pct .259 .330
    3PT Made Per Game 4.1 9.1
FREE THROWS-ATT 127-192 101-152
    FT Pct .661 .664
    FT Made Per Game 11.5 9.2
REBOUNDS 418 400
    Rebounds Per Game 38.0 36.4
    Rebounds Margin 1.6 –
ASSISTS 118 148
    Assists Per Game 10.7 13.5
TURNOVERS 172 141
    Turnovers Per Game 15.6 12.8
    Turnovers Margin -2.8 –
    Assist/Turnover Ratio 0.7 1.0
STEALS 67 70
    Steals Per Game 6.1 6.4
BLOCKS 30 22
    Blocks Per Game 2.7 2.0
ATTENDANCE 0 250
    Dates/Avg Per Date 5-0 6-42
    Neutral Site #/Avg – 0-0

Score by Periods 1st 2nd 3rd 4th Total
Texas Wesleyan 125 191 168 152 636
Opponents 175 185 209 192 761

Conf Date Opponent W/L Score Att.
11/07/20 at Central Christian (Kan.) L 53-58 0

* 01/09/21 WAYLAND BAPTIST (TEXAS) L 75-77 0
* 01/11/21 OKLAHOMA PANHANDLE STATE W 62-56 0
* 01/21/21 at Science & Arts (Okla.) L 49-72 0
* 01/23/21 MID-AMERICA CHRISTIAN (OK L 66-70 0
* 01/28/21 at Oklahoma City University L 50-57 0
* 01/30/21 SOUTHWESTERN CHRISTIAN (O L 55-75 0
* 02/04/21 at Oklahoma Panhandle State L 47-54 0
* 02/06/21 at Wayland Baptist University L 46-95 250
* 02/09/21 at SAGU (Texas) L 71-77 0
* 02/13/21 JOHN BROWN (ARK.) L 62-70 0

* = Conference game



2020-2021 Texas Wesleyan University Women's Basketball
Overall Statistics (as of Feb 13, 2021)

 
 

Conference Games Only
 
 

Conf: 1-9   Home: 1-4   Away: 0-5   Neutral: 0-0
 
 

 

FG 3PT FT Rebounds
# Player GP-GS MIN AVG FG-FGA FG% 3FG-FGA 3FG% FT-FTA FT% OFF DEF TOT AVG PF DQ A TO BLK STL PTS AVG
10 Coy, Makayla 10-10 398 39.8 62-148 .419 5-24 .208 59-67 .881 50 67 117 11.7 22 0 13 30 7 9 188 18.8
2 Walls, Hailee 6-5 207 34.5 24-75 .320 8-31 .258 7-12 .583 10 12 22 3.7 15 0 17 19 2 9 63 10.5
23 Brigham, Alexus 10-10 347 34.7 42-118 .356 1-1 1.000 11-28 .393 10 18 28 2.8 19 0 28 31 3 19 96 9.6
15 Whorley, Evie 10-9 380 38.0 28-81 .346 9-45 .200 15-21 .714 15 61 76 7.6 16 0 26 15 2 9 80 8.0
25 Thorpe, Lindsey 10-1 224 22.4 28-86 .326 14-40 .350 10-15 .667 7 31 38 3.8 25 0 5 16 5 5 80 8.0
24 Knorr, Janeé 10-10 189 18.9 21-59 .356 0-0 .000 8-14 .571 10 23 33 3.3 30 0 7 17 9 5 50 5.0
21 Salter, Shelby 6-5 142 23.7 5-18 .278 3-9 .333 0-0 .000 3 13 16 2.7 13 0 9 14 1 4 13 2.2
12 Bright, Daisy 9-0 109 12.1 5-9 .556 1-3 .333 2-5 .400 1 5 6 0.7 9 0 3 4 0 0 13 1.4
03 Penrice, Amethyst 1-0 2 2.0 0-0 .000 0-0 .000 0-0 .000 0 0 0 0.0 1 0 1 0 0 0 0 0.0
3 Penrice, Amethyst 3-0 3 1.0 0-0 .000 0-0 .000 0-0 .000 0 0 0 0.0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.0
Total 10 2001 200.1 215-594 .362 41-153 .268 112-162 .691 118 246 364 36.4 151 0 109 152 29 60 583 58.30
Opponents 2000 200.0 260-631 .412 92-265 .347 91-136 .669 114 249 363 36.3 158 0 137 123 20 64 703 70.30

Team Statistics TXWU OPP
SCORING 583 703
    Points Per Game 58.3 70.3
    Scoring Margin -12.0 –
FIELD GOALS-ATT 215-594 260-631
    Field Goal Pct .362 .412
3 POINT FG-ATT 41-153 92-265
    3PT FG Pct .268 .347
    3PT Made Per Game 4.1 9.2
FREE THROWS-ATT 112-162 91-136
    FT Pct .691 .669
    FT Made Per Game 11.2 9.1
REBOUNDS 364 363
    Rebounds Per Game 36.4 36.3
    Rebounds Margin 0.1 –
ASSISTS 109 137
    Assists Per Game 10.9 13.7
TURNOVERS 152 123
    Turnovers Per Game 15.2 12.3
    Turnovers Margin -2.9 –
    Assist/Turnover Ratio 0.7 1.1
STEALS 60 64
    Steals Per Game 6.0 6.4
BLOCKS 29 20
    Blocks Per Game 2.9 2.0
ATTENDANCE 0 250
    Dates-Avg Per Date 5-0 5-50
    Neutral Site #-Avg – 0-0

Score by Periods 1st 2nd 3rd 4th Total
Texas Wesleyan 110 177 152 144 583
Opponents 164 171 191 177 703

Date Opponent W/L Score Att.
01/09/21 WAYLAND BAPTIST (TEXAS) L 75-77 0
01/11/21 OKLAHOMA PANHANDLE STATE W 62-56 0
01/21/21 at  Science & Arts (Okla.) L 49-72 0
01/23/21 MID-AMERICA CHRISTIAN (OK L 66-70 0
01/28/21 at  Oklahoma City University L 50-57 0
01/30/21 SOUTHWESTERN CHRISTIAN (O L 55-75 0
02/04/21 at  Oklahoma Panhandle State L 47-54 0
02/06/21 at  Wayland Baptist University L 46-95 250
02/09/21 at  SAGU (Texas) L 71-77 0
02/13/21 JOHN BROWN (ARK.) L 62-70 0


